
Page 1 of 1 
 

 

OIL INDIA LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 
P.O. Duliajan - 786602, Assam, India 

     FAX: 0374-2800533; Ph: 0374-2808792; E-mail: aayush_somani@oilindia.in; erp_mm@oilindia.in 
 

 
Amendment No. 1 dated 21.04.2023 to Tender No. SSI2495L23/C6 dated 11.01.2023   

 
This amendment is issued against Tender No. SSI2495L23/C6 dated 11.01.2023 for the 
following: 
 
(a) To amend the % of Performance Bank Guarantee from 3% to 10% w.r.t. an individual 
Purchase Order valuing INR 5.00 Lakh & above in the event of award of Rate Contract.  
 
(b) To incorporate the Annexure-XII i.e. Integrity Pact Format (relevant clause already there 
in tender conditions).  
 
(c) To incorporate the Bid Security Format.  
 
Note: All other terms and conditions of the Tender No. SSI2495L23/C6 shall remain 
unchanged. 
 
 

Sd/- 
Aayush Somani 

Manager Materials (IP) 
For General Manager Materials (HoD) 

For Resident Chief Executive   
 

 
 

 


